E-Mail Address:
briefs@wilsonepes.com

WISOMDE AT
{0, INC

XA

Web Site:
www.wilsonepes.com

1115 H Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002

Tel (202) 789-0096
Fax (202) 842-4896

EDISON ELECTRIC INSTITUTE, OKLAHOMA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, AND
IDAHO POWER COMPANY,

Applicants,

V.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY AND
MICHAEL S. REGAN, ADMINISTRATOR,
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on July 29, 2024, one (1) copy of the APPLICATION FOR IMMEDIATE
STAY OF FINAL AGENCY ACTION PENDING APPELLATE REVIEW in the above-captioned
case was served, as required by U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.5(c), on the following:

ELIZABETH B. PRELOGAR

Solicitor General
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

ERIC GERIG HOSTETLER
DOJ ENVIRONMENT AND
NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION
PO Box 23986, L’Enfant Plaza Station
Washington, DC 20026-3986

CHLOE HAMITY KOLMAN

DOJ ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE SECTION
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0000

Counsel for the Environmental Protection
Agency and Michael Regan

ELLIOT HIGGINS

DOJ ENVIRONMENT AND
NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION

150 M Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002

(202) 598-0240

TSUKI HOSHIJIMA
DOJ ENVIRONMENT AND

NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION
PO Box 7611, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044
(202) 532-3285

Counsel for the Environmental Protection
Agency and Michael Regan

The following email addresses have also been served electronically:

rmeek@supremecourt.gov
Elliot.Higgins@usdoj.gov
tsuki.hoshijima@usdoj.gov
james.barta@atg.in.gov
Edmund.LaCour@AlabamaAG.gov
Nicholas.Bronni@ArkansasAG.gov
henry.whitaker@myfloridalegal.com

SUPREMECTBRIEFS@USDOJ.GOV
eric.hostetler@usdoj.gov
chloe.kolman@usdoj.gov
michael.r.williams@wvago.gov
garrison.todd@alaska.gov
Dylan.Jacobs@ArkansasAG.gov
james.percival@myfloridalegal.com
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spetrany@law.ga.gov
Alan.hurst@ag.idaho.gov
Matt.Kuhn@ky.gov
aguinagaj@ag.louisiana.gov
josh.divine@ago.mo.gov
christian.corrigan@mt.gov
zachary.viglianco@nebraska.gov
pjaxt@nd.gov
josephspate@scag.gov
Matt.Rice@ag.tn.gov
Wesley.Williams@oag.texas.gov
david.dewald@wyo.gov
kgallagher@oag.state.va.us
jswaim@stonepigman.com
fsturges@catf.us
aem@duncanallen.com
Theodore.McCombs@doj.ca.gov
amasinter@catf.us
edward.gorman@denvergov.org
johnston@attorneygeneral.gov
turner.smith@mass.gov
seth.schofield@mass.gov
caroline.vanzile@dc.gov
jay.duffy@caelp.org
edawson@crowell.com
paul.phelps@azag.gov
ddoniger@nrdc.org
vanessa.kassab@delaware.gov
matthew.levine@ct.gov
michael.strande@maryland.gov
Emma.Akrawi@maine.gov
peter.surdo@ag.state.mn.us
wgrantham@nmag.gov
paul.garrahan@doj.oregon.gov
morgan.costello@ag.ny.gov
matthew.grieco@ag.ny.gov
ahoffman@riag.ri.gov
caroline.cress@atg.wa.gov
chris.reitz@atg.wa.gov
johnsonkarpg@doj.state.wi.us
nell.hryshko@law.njoag.gov
kpoloncarz@cov.com
thomas.gaiser@ohioago.gov
scott@lehotskykeller.com

Josh.Turner@ag.idaho.gov
eric.wessan@ag.iowa.gov
Jacob.Abrahamson@ky.gov
shortt@ag.louisiana.gov
justin.matheny@ago.ms.gov
peter.torstensen@mt.gov
Mark.W.DellOrfano@doj.nh.gov
garry.gaskins@oag.ok.gov
atgservice@state.sd.us
Whitney.Hermandorfer@ag.tn.gov
spurser@agutah.gov
emaley@oag.state.va.us
bchestnut@oag.state.va.us
cking@law.nyc.gov
jpc@duncanallen.com
lyle.t.leonard@hawaii.gov
jonathan.wiener@doj.ca.gov
aweeks@catf.us
michael.myers@ag.ny.gov
katherine.gaumond@doj.ca.gov
julia.jonas-day@mass.gov
ajohnston@attorneygeneral.gov
carrie.noteboom@coag.gov
crahm@nrdc.org
tlorenzen@crowell.com
scott.koschwitz@ct.gov
jprange@nrdc.org
christian.wright@delaware.gov
jason.james@ilag.gov
sgoldstein@oag.state.md.us
MorrisseauE@michigan.gov
michael.myers@ag.ny.gov
aspiller@ncdoj.gov
steve.novick@doj.oregon.gov
andrew.frank@ag.ny.gov
barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov
hannah.yindra@vermont.gov
zachary.packer@atg.wa.gov
judith.vale@ag.ny.gov
lisa.morelli@dol.lps.state.nj.us
myriam.kasper@cityofchicago.org
tduncheon@cov.com
Mathura.Sridharan@QOhioAGO.gov
steve@lehotskykeller.com
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mike@lehotskykeller.com
kkobach@gmail.com
mithun@lkcfirm.com
awood@mcguirewoods.com
aaronflynn@mcguirewoods.com
harker.rhodes@clementmurphy.com
melissa.horne@troutman.com
aaron.streett@bakerbotts.com
mark.little@bakerbotts.com
kathy.beckett@steptoejohnson.com
Keeleigh.Huffman@Steptoe-Johnson.com
ctwehland@jonesday.com
aberman@crowell.com
tlorenzen@crowell.com

Anthony.Powell@ag.ks.gov
Misha.tseytlin@troutman.com
josh@lkcfirm.com
mjaber@mcguirewoods.com
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com
emtrisko7@gmail.com
mack.mcguffey@troutman.com
megan.berge@bakerbotts.com
cole.lempke@bakerbotts.com
dave.flannery@steptoejohnson.com
skipp.kropp@steptoe-johnson.com
jdubersax@kushnerhamed.com
edawson@crowell.com
mdelaquil@bakerlaw.com

WS

ALAN SMATH
WILSON-EPESRRINTINGAOMPANY, INC.

1115 H Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002
(202) 789-0096

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29th day of July 2 /(Q'W
pd

AZA SALIPER DONNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
District of Columbia

My commission expires April 30, 2029.
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